The Company manages its interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate loans and borrowings.
The exposure of the Company's borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows :

Balance Percentage Balance Percentage

964.16 58%  712.74 40%

695.63 42% 1,065.67 60%

 1,659.79 1,778.41

st31  March, 2022

st31  March, 2022

st31  March, 2021

st31  March, 2021

Particulars

Particulars

Floating Rate Borrowings (Includes Current Maturities)

Fixed Rate Borrowings (Includes Current Maturities)

Total

Interest rate sensitivity:

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on exposure to interest rates for term loans and debentures at
the end of the reporting period and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held
constant throughout the reporting period in case of term loans and debentures that have floating rates.

If the interest rates had been 50 basis points higher or lower and all the other variables were held constant, the effect on
Interest expense for the respective financial years and consequent effect on Company's profit in that financial year would
have been as below:

 50 bps increase  50 bps decrease  50 bps increase  50 bps decrease

 (+)   ̀ 3.48  (+)   ̀ 5.33  (-)   ̀ 5.33

 (-)   ̀ 5.33  (+)   ̀ 5.33 (+)   ̀ 3.48 (-)   ̀ 3.48

 (-)   ̀ 3.48

Effect on profit before tax

Interest expense on loan

nd22  Annual Report 2021-22

FI
N

A
N

CI
A

LS
N

O
TI

CE

Financials

ST
AT

U
TO

RY
 R

EP
O

RT
S

115

st 31 March, 2022
Non-Derivatives

#Borrowings  1,246.20 442.16 2,134.60  1,677.25
Trade Payables - -  193.71 193.71
Lease Liability 1.80 4.74  6.90 3.24
Other Financial Liabilities 6.39 -  86.31 86.31

Total Non-Derivative Liabilities  1,254.39 446.90 2,421.51  1,960.51

st31  March, 2021
#Borrowings  1,331.55 452.43 2,123.90  1,801.60

Trade Payables - -  124.98 124.98
Other Financial Liabilities 18.47 -  90.74 90.74

Total Non-Derivative Liabilities  1,350.02 452.43 2,339.62  2,017.32

 339.92

 72.27

 537.17

 124.98

 193.71

 79.92

 446.24

 720.23

 0.36

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to
a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities ( i.e. Primarily trade receivables and unbilled
revenue) and from its financing activities including loans, foreign exchange transactions and other financial instruments.` crore

Collateral held as security

The Company holds collateral i.e. letter of credit and bank guarantee to partly secure its outstanding trade receivables. Credit risk